

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34893/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2013 in WPC No.6620/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR. REDDYS LAB. LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.A.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv. accepts notice. He may file the
response within one week.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2014.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|