

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34893/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2013 in WPC No.6620/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR. REDDYS LAB. LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv. mentioned the matter which is
listed before Special Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S.
Chauhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla on
10/1/2014 stating that he may be permitted to file the reply to the
application(IA 3). One week's time is granted to do the needful.

This matter stands adjourned.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |