

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11124-11125/2017

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 2-3/2016 and IA No.139861/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2,000/- with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within two weeks from today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER