

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11124-11125/2017

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 2-3/2016 and IA No.139861/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Apporv P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

