

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11124-11125/2017

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 2-3/2016 FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
and IA No.139861/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Dheeresh K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Mina, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samataray, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellant, list these
appeals on 23rd August, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER