

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.11124-11125 OF 2017

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that these appeals may be dismissed as withdrawn leaving it open to the appellant to avail the remedy as provided by the High Court in the impugned order(s).

Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

.....J.
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 24, 2023.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11124-11125/2017

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY GOVT. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 2-3/2016 and IA No.139861/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 24-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Dheeresh K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Mina, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Merusagar Samataray, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, dv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

